
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:161
ANSWERED ON:22.11.2012
KHADI AND VILLAGE INDUSTRIES
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the performance of Khadi and Village Industries in the country during each of the last three years and the current year;

(b) whether the progress of Khadi and Village Industries is unsatisfactory in various States including Chhattisgarh;

(c) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor, State-wise; and

(d) the corrective measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a):Madam, the production, sales and employment in Khadi and Village Industries during each of the last three years and the current year as compiled by Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC) is given below:

Year   Performance of
   Khadi and Village Industries

   Production Sales Employment
   (in Rs.crore) (in Rs. crore) (in lakh persons)

2009-10   18136.98 24121.54 108.53

2010-11   19871.86 25792.99 113.80

2011-12   21852.04 26797.13 119.10

2012-13   14066.18 16319.07 120.10
(upto Oct. 2012)

(b):The progress of Khadi and Village Industries is satisfactory in various States including Chhattisgarh.

(c)&(d): Do not arise.
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